
RESULT OF BURTON & DISTRICT CYLING ALLIANCE 25 MILE TIME TRIAL 
HELD ON 13 APRIL 2019 – PROMOTED BY SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB. 

 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules & Regulations. 
 
Event Organiser:  Mrs S Bowler, 14 Sunny Hill Avenue, Littleover, Derby DE23 1JP. 
                             Tel: 01332 763775. Mobile: 07541141645. Email: suejbowler@gmail.com. 
 
Timekeepers: Paul Martin, South Pennine Road Club 
                      Tom Bailey, Coalville Wheelers C.C. 
 
PRIZE AWARDS: 
 
WOMENS EVENT. 
 
1ST FASTEST:  KERI PARTON, PRO VISION CYCLE CLOTHING                                 58.18        £20.00 
2ND FASTEST:  DEBORAH SHERIDAN, WARWICKSHIRE R.C.                                 1.01.09        £15.00 
3RD FASTEST:  SARAH HARRISON, SHEFFIELD TRIATHLON CLUB                       1.01.11        £10.00 
 
1ST FASTEST VETERAN:  DEBORAH SHERIDAN, WARWICKSHIRE R.C.                1.01.09       £20.00 
2ND FASTEST VETERAN:  SARAH HARRISON, SHEFFIELD TRIATHLON CLUB      1.01.11       £15.00  
3RD FASTEST VETERAN:  SUSAN SEMPLE, BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES  1.01.25  £10.00 
 
MENS EVENT. 
 
1ST FASTEST:  ANDY JACKSON, AEROCOACH                                                           48.48        £40.00 
2ND FASTEST:  MARK TURNCULL, TORQ PERFORMANCE                                        49.47        £35.00    
3RD FASTEST:  DARREN MAIRONIS, TRANSITION R.T.                                              49.53        £30.00 
4TH FASTEST:  JONATHAN SCHUBERT, ARCTIC TACX R.T.                                      50.36        £25.00 
5TH FASTEST:  DAVID WILLIAMS, VELOTIK R.T.                                                          51.17       £20.00 
6TH FASTEST:  TIM MAY, PRO CYCLE COACHING                                                      51.21       £15.00 
 
FASTEST TEAM OF THREE: LYME R.C.                                                                        £15.00 EACH 
                                                 CHRISTOPHER BAILEY               56.47 
                                                 JAMES BRAYFORD                      57.16 
                                                 BARRIE WHITTAKER                 1.00.04 
                                                                                                      2.54.07 
 
VETERANS. 
 
40 – 44:  ANDY JACKSON, AEROCOACH                                           48.48                             £10.00 
45 – 49:  MARK TURNBULL, TORQ PERFORMANCE                        49.47                             £10.00 
50 – 54:  IAN GUILOR, MAPPERLEY C.C.                                           51.47                             £10.00   
55 – 59:  TREVOR MAYNE, BIRDWELL WHEELERS                          54.05                             £10.00 
60 – 64:  MARK BURTONSHAW, TEAM SWIFT                                   58.57                             £10.00 
65 – 69:  PHILIP BROWN, WALSALL R.C.C.                                        56.51                             £10.00 
70 – 74:  PAUL JENNINGS, LYME R.C.                                             1.03.24                             £10.00 
75+:        BOB AWCOCK, BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES  1.04.32                             £10.00 
 
FASTEST B.D.C.A. RIDER:  NICHOLAS COUSINS, DERBY MERCURY R.C.    51 40            £15.00 
 
PRIZEWINNERS. 
 
WOULD YOU PLEASE EMAIL ME WITH YOUR ADDRESSES SO I CAN SEND OUT YOUR PRIZE 
MONIES. 
 
 
                                                         ********************************************************* 
 
 



 
 
FOR B.D.C.A. MEMBERS: 
 
2019 25 MILE CHAMPION:  NICHOLAS COUSINS, DERBY MERCURY R.C.      51.40  
 
2019 25 MILE CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM:  WALSALL ROADS C.C. 
 
                                                                  PHILIP BROWN                                 56.51 
                                                                  MARK SHORE                                1.00.50   
                                                                  RODERICK REMEDIOS                 1.04.13                                                                                              
                                                                                                                          3.01.54 
 
WOODHOUSE TROPHY:  NICHOLAS COUSINS, DERBY MERCURY R.C.               51.40 
WESTMINSTER TROPHY(FASTEST TEAM OF 5 RIDERS):  WALSALL ROADS C.C. 
                                                                 PHILIP BROWN                                  56.51 
                                                                 MARK SHORE                                 1.00.50   
                                                                 RODERICK REMEDIOS                  1.04.13                                                                                             
                                                                 ANDREW DALLOWAY                    1.07.15 
                                                                 STEPHEN COOKE                          1.08.05 
                                                                                                                          5.17.14 
 
 
                                                         **************************************************** 
 
And finally: 
 
 
First of all congratulations to all the prizewinners 
 
Secondly, no event is the work of one person.  I am extremely grateful to the following for all their help in 
making the event a success: 
 
Timekeepers:  Paul Martin and Tom Bailey. 
Recorder:  Iris Stevens. 
Signing-on:  Linda Pettitt and Jim Sugden. 
Signage and marshalling:  Richard Allen. 
Pushers-off: Roger Cooling and Rob Wild. 
Marshalling:  Mev Roberts, Graham Hill, Dave Bates, Jim Wild, Russell Elliott. 
Times runner:  Jeff Bowler. 
Result Board:  Nigel Briggs. 
Catering: Patricia Hallam, Ann Kettlewell, Veronica Stewart. 
 
If I have forgotten anyone I apologise. 
 
REMEMBER  OUR NEXT PROMOTION: SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB OPEN SOLO AND TANDEM 
25 ON 11 MAY 2019. 
 
Sue Bowler.   
 
 
                                                 ******************************************************* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  ORDER OF FINISH   

 WOMENS EVENT    

POS NAME CLUB ACT 
TIME 

STATUS 

1 KERI PARTON PRO VISION CYCLE CLOTHING 58.18 W 

2 DEBORAH SHERIDAN WARWICKSHIRE R.C. 1.01.09 WV62 

3 SARAH HARRISON SHEFFIELD TRIATHLON CLUB 1.01.11 WV45 

4 SUSAN SEMPLE BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES 1.01.25 WV53 

5 PHILIPPA SHUBERT HIGH WYCOMBE C.C. 1.02.12 W 

6 SUE CHEETHAM NORTH LANCS R.C. 1.02.53 WV55 

7 JANET FAIRCLOUGH ST HELENS C.R.C. 1.02.58 WV58 

8 TRACY ROWLINSON LYME R.C. 1.03.28 WV54 

9 THERESA TAYLOR RIBBLE VALLEY CROSSROADS CARE R.T. 1.03.33 WV59 

10 JOY PAYNE AMERSHAM ROAD C.C. 1.04.33 WV62 

11 LISA THOMASSON HIGH WYCOMBE C.C. 1.04.37 W 

12 JESSICA BEYER-LYONS NOTTINGHAM CLARION 1.06.05 WV43 

13 MICHELLE MORLEY TEAM SWIFT 1.06.34 WV53 

14 APRIL LEWIS BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES 1.08.00 WV56 

15 GILLIAN CAMPBELL DERBY MERCURY R.C. 1.10.35 WV55 

16 ANNE STALEY MERCIA – LLOYDS C.C. 1.12.25 WV68 

     

 DNS:  2,10    

 DNF:  18    

     

 MENS EVENT    

1 ANDY JACKSON AEROCOACH 48.48 V43 

2 MARK TURNBULL TORQ PERFORMANCE 49.47 V46 

3 DAREN MAIRONIS TRANSITION R.T. 49.53 V46 

4 JONATHAN SCHUBERT ARCTIC TACX R.T. 50.36 S 

5 DAVID WILLIAMS VELOTIK R.T. 51.17 V40 

6 TIM MAY PRO CYCLE COACHING 51.21 V41 

7 NICHOLAS COUSINS DERBY MERCURY R.C. 51.31 S 

8 SEAN VINCENT RACE HUB 51.40 V49 

9 IAN GUILOR MAPPERLEY C.C. 51.47 V51 

10 SHAWN GOUGH TUXFORD CLARION C.C. 51.55 V46 

11 TOM THORNELY BUXTON C.C./SETT CYCLES 52.07 S 

12 JAMES CORLETT TEAM BOTTILL 52.16 S 

13 MAT IVINGS BUXTON C.C./SETT CYCLES 52.24 V46 

14 JASON SEABRIDGE MERCIA – LLOYDS C.C. 52.49 V45 

15 STEVEN HILTON WARRINGTON R.C. 53.18 V49 

16 MATT STELL SPRINGFIELD FINANCIAL R.T. 53.34 V41 

17 COLIN PARKINSON SOUTH WESTERN R.C. 53.52 V57 

18 JAMES CHURCHARD READING C.C. 54.00 V42 

19 TREVOR MAYNE BIRDWELL WHEELERS 54.05 V55 

20 WILL PEGG STONE WHEELERS 54.17 V44 

21 MICHAEL WILLS TEAM LUTTERWORTH C.C. 54.19 V60 

22 THOMAS PFEIFFER DULWICH PARAGON C.C. 54.29 V48 

23 ALEX LEEK VELO CLUB ST RAPHAEL 54.42 S 

24= ALASTAIR SEMPLE STAFFORD R.C. 54.55 V51 

24= NICHOLAS HITCHENS TEAM BOTTRILL 54.55 V51 

26 IAN PIKE LINCOLN WHEELERS 55.02 V50 

27 MATTHEW STONLEY MAPPERLEY C.C. 55.08 V46 

28 DANIEL SHAW HALIFAX IMPERIAL WHEELERS 55.16 V50 

29 MICHAEL GATES C and N CYCLES R.T. 55.17 S 

30 JONATHAN  LLOYD WESTMEAD TEAM 88 55.25 V51 

31 RICHARD BOOT BEESTON C.C. 55.34 V50 

32 PETER LLOYD N + 1 – LINDFIELD COFFEE WORKS 56.18 V41 



33 MARK HAMER STRATFORD C.C. 56.21 V44 

34 ANDREW ASKWITH VIVE LE VELO 56.31 V54 

35 ED WATSON RATAE R.C. 56.33 V43 

36 MARK ROWLAND SELBY C.C. 56.39 V56 

37 CHRISTOPHER BAILEY LYME R.C. 56.47 V58 

38 PHILIP BROWN WALSALL ROADS C.C. 56.51 V67 

39 GARY BATES TEAM SWIFT 57.09 V58 

40 JAMES BRAYFORD LYME R.C. 57.16 ESP 

41 NICK HANSON SEACROFT WHEELERS 57.19 V53 

42 STEPHEN TURNER WESTMEAD TEAM 88 58.08 V59 

43 NICK BURTON NEWARK CASTLE C.C. 58.09 V43 

44 ANDY HORNER RIBBLE CYCLES 58.19 V54 

45 PATRICK KELLY VELO CLUB LONG EATON 58.42 S 

46 MARK BURTONSHAW TEAM SWIFT 58.57 V60 

47 SIMON GERACI TEAM SWIFT 58.59 V51 

48 STEPHEN HOWGILL LEICESTERSHIRE R.C. 59.50 V58 

49= RICHARD GRAY NORTON WHEELERS 1.00.04 V65 

49= BARRIE WHITTAKER LYME R.C. 1.00.04 V62 

51 PHILIP TYAS BARNSLEY R.C. 1.00.31 S 

52 DAVE PEMBERTON BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES 1.00.39 V52 

53 MARK SHORE WALSALL ROADS  C.C. 1.00.50 V60 

54 JAMES HADDEN STAFFORD R.C. 1.03.23 V42 

55 PAUL JENNINGS LYME R.C. 1.03.24 V72 

56 RODERICK  REMEDIOS WALSALL ROADS C.C. 1.04.13 V70 

57 DREW DONALDSON GLASGOW UNITED C.C. 1.04.26 V59 

58 MELVYN LEWIS BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES 1.04.27 V60 

59 BOB AWCOCK BORN TO BIKE/BRIDGTOWN CYCLES 1.04.32 V75 

60 ANDREW DALLOWAY WALSALL ROADS C.C. 1.07.15 V71 

61 RUSSELL CARTER SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB 1.07.39 V57 

62 STEPHEN COOKE WALSALL ROADS C.C. 1.08.05 V60 

63 RON HALLAM SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB 1.08.43 V88 

64 PHIL GAMBLES WALSALL ROADS C.C. 1.10.33 V75 

65 TREVOR PARRISH A5 RANGERS 1.15.53 V74 

66 KEN STEVENS SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB 1.17.58 V88 

     

     

 DNS APOL:                            22, 28, 35, 47, 48, 55, 56, 66, 73, 84, 91, 101   

     

 DNS:                                      31, 78, 80, 90   

     

     

     

     

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



           


